AGENDA Parks & Recreation Commission Wednesday, October 25, 2023 7:00 PM City Hall

Pledge of Allegiance:
Roll call:
Approval of agenda: October 25, 2023
Approval of minutes: September 27, 2023

Public comments:

Call to order:

Old Business Report from City Liaison:

New Business:

- Bennett Fields
- Fitness course

Next Meeting: December 6, 2023

Public/Commissioners Comments:

Adjournment:

The City of Owosso will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seventy-two (72) hours' notice to the City of Owosso. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Owosso by writing or calling the following: Amy K. Kirkland, City Clerk, 301 W. Main St, Owosso, MI 48867 or at (989) 725-0500. The City of Owosso website is: www.ci.owosso.mi.us